west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

R} 9260138 Wednesday, November 6, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

RAMACO RESOURCES, LLC
250 W MAIN ST

SUITE 1900

LEXINGTON, KY 40507

Re: Permit approval for ALDREDGE 1
47-045-00335-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: MIKE ROSS. INC.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-045-00335-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 11/6/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/15/2024



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

11/15/2024



WiW-4B 1)Date September 18, 2024
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Aldredge #1
3)API Well No. 47- 045 -00335

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA s i Gas
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS CT a0 998

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il _D__/ Gas Liquid injection _D_/ Waste dispééal _D_/ '

(If "Gas, Production . or Underground storage ) Deep __':l/ Shallow

S) Location: Elevation110038' Watershed Christian Branch of Elk Creek

District Tradelphia __ Countylogan Quadrangle Mallory 7.5
6) Well Operator Ramaco Resources, LLC ______ T)besignated Agent Jason P. Bragg
Address 300 Kanawha Bivd. East Address 300 Kanawha Bivd. East Ste 320
Charleston, WV 25301 : Charleston, WV 25301

8) 0il and Gas Ins t to b tified 2 AERUGU L NGFCOHEESEEOR
ector to be no tonra
Name Chﬁsﬁa,?pmar g Name Next LVL Energy (Diversified Owned) ;-

Address PO Box 181 Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Holden, WV 25625 . Bridgeport, WV 25330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

— s ; ﬁ—
Work order approved by inspector @‘_ Date /y ~2F — D

11/15/2024



Plugging Prognosis

API #: 47-045-00335

West Virginia, Logan County

Lat/Long — 37.687435, -81.833062

Quadrangle_15 - Gilbert

Nearest ER: Logan Regional Medical Center-Emergency Room — 20 Hospital Dr, Logan, WV 25601

The well was originally drilled in 1953 to a TD of 3185'". Drilled deeper in 2006.
Casing Schedule

13” @ 15’ — No Cementing Information

10” @ 360" — No Cementing Information

8-1/4” @ 1604’ — No Cementing Information AT @ i HR
6-5/8” @ 2240’ — (“Set in 10 Bags Gel & 12 Bags Cement”) vhblie U L8
4-1/2” @ 5231’ - Cemented w/ 367 cu ft — ETOC @ 2220’
TD @ 5220’

Original Completion: Berea — 3133’-3164’ — Shot w/ 150 Qts Glycerine

Completion: Devonian Shale (Lower Huron and Rhinestreet) — Perforated w/ 42 shots from 4415’-5181’
— Treated w/ 1.7MMSCF N2

Fresh Water: 134’

Salt Water: 1163’, 1785’

Gas Shows: 2353’-2358’, 2528’-2538’, 3137’-3140’, Shows in Lower Huron and Rhinestreet but doesn’t
say at what particular depths

Oil Shows: None Reported

Coal: 133’-135’

Mine: None Reported

Elevation: 1006’

1. Notify county inspector Christian Porter at 304-541-0079 at least 48 hrs prior to moving
on location.

Check and record pressures on csg/tbg.

Pump 6% Bentonite Gel between each plug.

If necessary, blow down and kill well with fluid.

Run CBL on 4-1/2" csg. Record TOC for later use.

TIH w/ tbg to 5210’. Pump 10 bbl 6% bentonite gel.

Pump 1070’ Class L cement plug from 5210’ to 4140’ (Bottom/Completion Plug —
Rhinestreet & Lower Huron). 68 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag plug. Top off as needed. Do
not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed. Break into multiple plugs as
needed.

8. TOOH w/ tbg to 4140’. Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer from 4365’ to 3214".

NoOw s wN
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10.
17,

12.
i3.
14,
15.
16.
1Z
18.
19,
20.
21.

22.
23;

24,
25.

26.
27.

28.
29.
30.
31
32.

33.
33.

34.

TOOH w/ thg to 3214’. Pump 250’ Class L cement plug from 3214’ to 2964’ (Completion
Plug — Berea). 20 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag Plug. Top off as needed. Do not omit any
plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 2964’. Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer from 2964’ to 2588'.

TOOH w/ thg to 2588’. Pump 426’ Class L cement plug from 2588’ to 2162’ (Big Lime
and 6-5/8” Csg Shoe Plug). 34 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag Plug. Top off as needed. Do
not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.
Rip/Shoot 4-1/2" csg above free point.

TOOH w/ 4-1/2” csg, laying down.

Free point 6-5/8" csg.

Rip/Shoot 6-5/8" csg above free point.

TOOH w/ 6-5/8” csg, laying down.

TIH w/ tbg to 50’ below 4-1/2” csg cut point.

Pump 100’ Class L cement plug 50" in/out of 4-1/2” csg cut.
Pump 100’ Class L cement plug 50’ in/out of 6-5/8” csg cut.
TOOH w/ tbg to top of csg cut plug. Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer to 1835’.

TOOH w/ tbg to 1835". Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 1835’ to 1735’ (Saltwater
Show). 19 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag plug. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs
listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ thg to 1735’. Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer from 1735’ to 1654’.

TOOH w/ tbg to 1654’. Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 1654’ to 1554’ (8-1/4” Csg
Shoe Plug). 43 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag plug. Top off as needed. Do not omit any
plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ thg to 1554’. Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer from 1554’ to 1213’.

TOOH w/ tbg to 1213". Pump 257 Class L cement plug from 1213’ to 956’ (Saltwater
Show and Elevation Plug). 111 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag plug. Top off as needed. Do
not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ thg to 956’. Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer from 956 to 410'.

TOOH w/ tbg to 410°. Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 410’ to 310’ (10” Csg Shoe
Plug). 43 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag plug. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs
listed below. Perforate as needed.

Free point 10” csg.

Rip/Shoot 10” csg above free point.

TOOH w/ 10” csg, laying down.

Pump 100’ Class L cement plug 50’ in/out of 10” csg cut.

TOOH to top of 10” csg cut plug. Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer from top of 10” csg cut
plug to 185,

TOOH w/ tbg to 185’

Pump 185’ Expanding Class L cement plug from 185’ to Surface (Coal, Fresh Water, 13”
Csg Shoe and Surface Plug). 133 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag plug. Top off as needed.
Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications.

11/15/2024



FORM_WWw-6

i

Benchmark Surveying, Inc.
Suite 4 50 Caney Branch Road
Chapmanvie, W.V. 25508
304-855-7646
304-855-7647 Fax

11,956

Bdsting
Gas

Well
Reference Points

-~
@ Not

NSNS =

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

D

FILE NO.2o5-137

SCALE L7= L0’
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACYSZ - £30°
PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION ZHAL6E
Located at Sl Sranch ot hririsay, WK

DRAWING NQ &5 157

| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE
REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL PROTECTION,
(SIGNED) .

7.651' =

FooYeories
LIl

\ and Gas

“roiection

GI7-5U

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OiL AND GAS DIVISION

LOCATION: ELEVATION £O3 79 'WATER SHED

WELL TYPE:OlL__GASA__LIQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL___

(F "GAS. ") PRODUCTION.XC HORA%M?W%#WMW”W

DATE. Seprember 678, __20085
OPERATOR'S WELL NO, AifwdbeAbr 7
APl WELL NO.

47 _ 045 _335-DD
STATE COUNTY ~ PERMIT

SURFACE OWNER Alke Rass Inc

DISTRICT Laisddefabia ;
" QUADRANGLE AR

COUNTY Laxazr
1y Sue Marris ACREAGE 1725

Oll. & GAS ROYALTY QWNER E

LEASE ACREAGE LZAF

LEASE NO.

PROFOSED WORK:DRILL___CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER 4 _REDRILL — FRACTURE OR
STIMULATEL_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION.__PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION  OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

LINH3d  3NYN ALNNOD

PLUG AND ABANDON_CLEAN CUT AND REPLUG____
TARGET FORMA'ITON..&B!ML-’EM?_ESTIMAED DEPTH_.ﬁ’L
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT £ ZAomar fviany
ADDRESS 2.2 Bav 30 P, A< 7 4 ADDRESS 2 C Bax 10 Pinerile, WV 24574 1 H

1775

2024

A hrbranrdram Adrs ¥ SN
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STATE OF w:n.' VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL ARD GAS DIVISioN 5~

WELL RECORD

Oitor GaaWell_Gas

Permit Noh—_msas {EINDY
Company_Hone Maties' Gay Company
o EEet | PEE | W | ree
Farm._ Jucille Aldredge Acres. 1305
Size
Locatiun (waters)
Well No_9793 Elev— 1LY 18. Kind of Packer.
- 12 15 15
District. TEEK. Tr$ adel phifiounty Llogan
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10, 360 ~360.  lsire ) A —
: Address 8% 1404 1400
Mineral rights ' 2 owned by 6% 2210 2210 Depth net
Address 53/16
Drilling commznp.ﬁ! T=10.53 8 Pert, top.
Drilling completed 92853 2. Pert. bottom_._...._.
Date Shot 9=29-53 From_ 31553 To__314L Liners Used_ |. .. Pert. top. !
with 150 Ots Glyseripe Ferf.bottom___
Open Flow /10ths Water in Tnch — .
/10ths Mere, in Inch CASING CEMENTED. — . __SIZE.____ _No.Fte . _Date
Volu 57 M Cu. Fe. :le Qaﬁing get jn ]Q Bag& Gel & 12 E"gﬂ ‘:mgn_t
. 33 " hea "
2““ 208 . Bh1 " COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 113 _¥EET 2L INCHES
it None racopded s., 1at 24 hra,
Fresh water_ 13/, Seal Jeet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water__1143 feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color llsu:}:r Top Bottsm 311‘1&::' %‘:gntﬁ Remarks
Surface 0 7
Sand 7 50
Slate 50 9l
Line oL 120
Slate 120 133 .
coal 133 5 “ﬂter k bva; F vy ;..)4": T R
Sand 135 igo 13 J,,;;)»f%’;h‘ -
Slate 180 200,
Sand 204 265 0CT &0 2024
Slate 265 320 - . '
Sand 320 395 L
3late % Shellls 395 486
Sand  (brokean) 1486 693
Slate 693 745
Sand Th5 1072
Slate 1072 1078
Sand 1078 1119
Slate g 127
Sand 127 1365 Water 1163 Salt
Slate 1365 1370
Sand 1370 1383
Slate & Shells 1383 uas
Lime 1415 535
Sand & lime 1435 1534
Sand . 1534 1553
Lime 1553 1574
g;ng 15;3 1808 {fater 1785 |
aie 13 1827 an g .
Red Rock 1827 1830 A 9?{""7% ™
Line 1530 1865 A »
MAXON 1865 1886 & GCTughs )
Red Rock 1886 1890 &g <
Lime 1820 2078 o ' o S
Red Rock P 2078 &, DPRIVENT (f MRS =/
Lime 2081 211 2 . S
LOWER MAXON 214 2125 L7 P
Slate 2125 2169 LM
Littls Lims 2149 2212




rgrection

_ Formation Color ng:"f" : Top " Bottem 'g“‘?ve:r . ?:,',‘,‘.'5 .| ... Bemarks
BIG LIME 2212 2570 Gas 2353 - 58 & 2528 - 38
Red McCRADY] 2570 2623 : .
Lime 2625 273
WEIR 273 2780
Slate shell 2780 3120
Brown Shaler 3120 3153 b
BEREA, SAND 3133 3184 Gas 3137 -~ 40
Slate 3164 3185
Total Depth] 185"
p R e
Fdica of O and Gas
0CT 3.0.72024
Date._Ogtober 28 s 19_2_‘:
APP!!OVED Hove NHatural Gas Company . Owner
M ' By__ B. B MUZUM

v

S

k5707



WR-35
Rev (5-01)
State of West Virginia

DATE: March 6, 2006
APL#: 047--045-00335DD

Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

ALDREDGE
Farm name: MIKE ROSS / I.L. MORRIS Operator Well No.:_#1 ALDREDGE
LOCATION: Elevation; 1006 Quadrangle: MALLORY
District: _ TRIADELPHIA County: LOGAN
Latitude: 7651 FeetSouthof 37 Dep. 42 Min. 30  Sec.
Longitude_ 11956  Feet West of 81 Deg 47 Min. 30 Sec.

Company: STGMA CORPORATION

INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.
Signed: Zg 442 A
By: I greer Kpicns

Date: é// /7%

of
Environmental Protection

Casing & Used in Left in well | Cement fill
Tubing drilling up Cu, Fi,
Address: P 0 BOX 310
—  PINEVILLE., WV 24874 13" 15 15
Agent: R. THOMAS HANSEN 1" 360 360
Inspector: RALPH TRIPLETT 8-1/4" 1604 1604
Date Permit Issued: 10/20/05 6-5/8" 2240 2240
Date Well Work Commenced: 01/28/06 4=1/2" 5231 5231 367 cift
Date Well Work Conpleted:
Verbal Plugging:
Date Permission granted on:
Rotary ¥ Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet): 5220
Fresh Water Depth (ft.):SEE_ORIGINAL REPORT
Salt Water Depth (I.): SEE ORIGINAL REPORT
Is coal being mined in area (N'Yj? N
Coal Depths (ft):SEE' ORIGINAL REPORT
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation DEVONIAN SHALE Pay zone depth (ft) 4416-51860¢cc -
Gas: Initial open flow N/A MCF/ Qil: Initial open flow Bbl/d ,
Final open flow__ 240 _MCF/d  Final open flow Bbl/d OCT 36 2024
Time of open Nlow between initial and final tests 72 Hours W e et ol
Static rock Pressure__ 720 psig (surface pressure) after 48 Hours R I Rty
Second producing formation Pay zone depth {ft)
Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Gil: Initia! open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow MCF/d  Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours

JECES
Wtkide ot Oil & Gas
ATRjfieg of Chiet

iR 08 2006
WV Deparimen

11/15/2024




TOP BOTTOM FORMATION SHOWS

2874 3100 POCONO
3100 3128 COFFEE SHALE
3128 3159 BEREA Ss GAS-SBOW
3159 4190 UPPER DEVONIAN

SHALE
4190 4643 LOWER HURON GAS-SHOW
4643 4987 SHALE
4987 5220 RHINESTREET

SHALE GAS-SHOW
5220 TD
COMPLETION:

PERFORATED 42 HOLES 4415 ~ 5181
TREATED 1.7 MMSCF Np .

0CT 3 0 2024
LR !

B S o732

11/15/2024




Form: WW - 2B
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

452 00335 L

1) Well Operator SIGMA CORPORATION | 45055 [ 045

[Triadelp] Mallory l

Operator ID  County

2) Operatorlls Well Number:__ ALDREDGE #1 3)
4) Well Type: (a) Oil orGas__Xx
(b) f Gas: Production_ X / Underground Storage
Deep /  Shallow X

5) Proposed Target Formation(s): DEVONIAN SHALE

Elevation:

District Qua rangle

L4

1004*

6) Proposed Total Depth: 5220 Feet
7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: Original 134'

8) Approximate sait water depths: Original 1165', 1785"'

9) Approximate coal seam depths: Original 1337'(2)

10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? NO

11) Describe proposed well work Drill deeper — solidify Berea and drill to the

base of the Devonian Shale. Open hole log 0 _case (4-1/2"), Perforate and
stimulate
12) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fil -up (Cu. Ft.)
Conductor 13-3/84 15* A X\
Fresh Wate_r 10-3/4" . 3607 /.éf
Coal fb )- 7
Intermediate | ; 2260" f» /
r 344
d’
Production 4-1/2" 5220' 5220° 200 /
Tubing
Liners
Packers: Kind

Sizes
Depths Set




NS

/ 2,000

0[317 6§

‘0088541
ooa&egm x

000’7 3

N 251,800

/;(\-/\?
N N

P |

221, 600

ell API # 47Q45-00335

/. Surveyed by Ramabo Surveyors

Surface%f 1006
Ok

N 251,000 \ .‘ = \

N 250,800 ~——

NN 3_51,4'0\0?

\
\
]
! 5
N 250:600 2K / L k“R{_ANL"\CO
e \ RESOURCES
250 West Main Street, Suite 1800 Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Christians Branch Gas Well to Be Plugged
Well # 47-045-00335
Date: 9/18/2024
Scale: 1"=100'

| 000°6S£°T 3

0 100 0 300




Plugging Prognosis

APLI: 47-045-00335

West Virginia, Logan County

LatLong - 37.687435, -81.833062

Quadrangle 15 - Gilbert

Nearest ER: Logan Regional Medical Center-Emergency Room - 20 Hospital Dr, Logan, WV 25601

The well was originally drilled in 1953 to a TD of 3185". Drilled deeper in 2006.

Casing Schedule

13" @ 15" - No Cementing Information

10” @ 360° - No Cementing Information

8-1/4” @ 1604’ - No Cementing Information

6-5/8" @ 2240’ - (“Set in 10 Dags Gel & 12 Bags Cement”)
4-1/2" @ 5231" - Cemented w/ 367 cu ft - ETOC f@ 2220’
D @ 5220

Original Completion: Berea - 3133°-3164" - Shot w/ 150 Qts Glyeerine

Completion: Devonian Shale (Lower Huron and Rhinestreet) - Perforated w/ 42 shots from 4415°-5181" —
Treated w/ 1.7MMSCF N2

Fresh Water: 134*

Salt Water: 1163", 1785*

Gas Shows: 2353'-2358", 2528'-2538", 3137°-3140°, Shows in Lower Huron and Rhinestreet but doesn't
say at what particular depths

0Oil Shows: None

Coal: 133"-135"

Mine: None Reporied

Elevation: 1006'

1. Notify county inspector Christian Porter at 304-541-0079 at least 48 hrs prior to moving
on location.

2. Check and record pressures on csg/tbg.

3. Pump 6% Bentonite Gel between each plug.

4. If necessary, blow down and kill well with fluid.

5. Run CBL on 4-1/2" csg. Record TOC for later use.

6. TIH w/ tbg to 5210°. Pump 10 bbl 6% bentonite gel.

7. Pump 1070" Class L cement plug from 5210’ to 4140 (Bottom/Completion Plug -
Rhinestreet & Lower Huron). 68 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag plug. Top ofY as needed.
Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed Break into multiple plugs as
needed,

8. TOOH w/ tbg to 4140". Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer from 4365 10 3214,

9. TOOH w/ tbg to 3214". Pump 250' Class L cement plug from 3214° to 2964’ (Completion
Plug — Berea). 20 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. ‘Tag Plug. Top off as needed. o not onit any
plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

10. TOOH w/ tbg 10 2964". Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer from 2964 10 2588",

11. TOOH w/ tbg to 2588". Pump 426’ Class L cement plug from 2588° to 2162’ (Big Lime
and 6-5/8" Csg Shoe Plug). 34 sks @ 114 yield. WOC. Tag Plug. Top off as needed. Do
nat omitany plugs listed below. Perforate as needed

Nowasw

po

4
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9,
10. i
11; REGENED

Gttice of Oil and Gas
12. Rip/Shoot 4-1/2" csg above free point. E s
13. TOOH w/ 4-1/2" csg, laying down, ocT 302028

14. Free point 6-5/8” csg. R v
15. Rip/Shoot 6-5/8" esg above free point. s s Depantient O
16. TOOH w/ 6-5/8" csg, laying down. sl mei_m.prote@:ﬁo *
17. TIH w/ thg to 50° below 4-1/2” csg cut point. | T TR e L IR B s

18. Pump 100’ Class L cement plug 50 in/out of 4-1/2" csg cut. ]
19.M1W‘Chumehgﬁ"Wd6-me 3, Ty ‘
20. TOOH w/ tbg to top of esg cut plug. Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer to 1835",
21. TOOH w/ tbg to 1835". Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 1835’ to 1735’ (Saltwater
Show). 19 sks @ 1.14 yield. WOC. Tag plug. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plgs
listed below. Perforate as needed. FeMSel WAL e e e
22. TOOH w/ tbg to 173", Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer from 1735°to 1654,
. ZS.TOOHWMbIGW.PmpiW’CﬁﬁLmnlugﬁmlGSl’w-m(&m}’Cn - A
- mmame!-umwmmmmm‘ummmﬂ N

plugs listed below. Perforate as needed. PN R AT i
umoawmgmswrmmmuwmuwwuw

Show and Elevation
Da not omit any
26. TOOH w/ tbg to 956, Pump 6% bentonite gel spacer
- 27. TOOH w/ thg to 410", Pump 100 Class L cement plug

25. TOOH w/tbg o 1213', Pump 257" Clas L cement plug from 1213't0 956 (Saltwater










9/19/2024

WW-4A 1) Date:
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number Aldredge #1
3) API Well No.: 47 - 045 - 00335
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
P x AND AB/ WELI ~ 4 Gas

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator a0 2074

(a) Name Ramaco Central Appalachia, LLC  Name ULl g V LUcLA

Address 1675 South State St. Ste B Address srneat o

Dover, DE 19901 Eauiconmental Protection
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Miller Systems, Inc.
Address 2 Hale St.
Charleston, WV 25301
(c) Name Name
Address Address

6) Inspector

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address PO Box 181 Name Ramaco Central Appalachia. LLC
Holden. WV 25625 Address 1675 South State St. Ste B
Telephone  (304) 541-0079 Dover, DE 19901

TO THE PERSON S NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW.-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.

However, you are not required to take any action at all

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC

By:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA g

Caryn Merton Wireman y
450 Address

Mar. 20, 2027 Telephone

Well Operator _Ramaco Resources, LLC

Jason P. Bragg
VP - Land

300 Kanawha Bivd. East Ste 320
25301
(304) 550-3394

Subscribed andswq:%ffo/ref‘letyis ZL/#’ day of ie?o%ahbeﬁ/ A024

Notary Public

e
My Commission Expires bt in SZQ‘ A7

0Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
’ F s

regulatory duties. Your personal i

ﬁmmybecﬁ.nloudtooﬂler&htemnciuorthixdpartmmthenom&lmnmof

business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our

office will app. secure your

ﬁomﬂmhawuyquuﬁmsbwtmmofympemnnl

ropriately personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at i

11/15/2024
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well
Number Aldredge #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
R o NTS AND OBTAIN ADDITION. TION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection a 0 M4
601 57tx St. SE Al | EEEE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limi filin mments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiel’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

ents i i Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective:

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

A% Y STA
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and [ have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,

ETC.
Date ZZQZ/Q Name Jﬂ-fﬂf? Pi‘ g"‘aﬁ
By
A 7 e

Signature Date

4

11/15/2024
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WW-4B API No. 4704500335
Farm Name Aldredge, Mike Ross, |.L. Morris
Well No. Aldredge #1

RELTVED
Office of i ard Gas
INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS OCT 30 2024
OWNERS AND LESSEE

WY Lepartment of
Envronrania Protection

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator D / owner l:l / lessee D / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
Its

11/15/2024




WW-9
(5/16) APl Number 47 - 045 - 00335
Operator's Well No. Auradge #1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name: RO-M:(O Q.gﬁi(uf‘c_‘e‘_g . A es OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10)_Christian Branch of Elk Creek Quadrangle Mallory 7.5
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes ] I N
D Will a pit be used? Yes No

If s0, please describe anticipated pit waste: Production fluid and cement returns.

Will a synthetic liner be usedin the pit? Yes - No I; ] [f so,what m,? 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

* _ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 2003902327 002 )
Reuse (at API Number : i )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Afr, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc, N/A
Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc.N/A \

-If left in pit and pian to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

[ certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any temm or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that. based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonmen

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Name) Jason P. Bragg
Company Official Title VP - Land

Subscribed and swom before me this 9\"’/ - day of J)flb‘lb(,rh 5&/ .20 A L_/

LG W

i
My commission expires MMC/’I 2 0/ 2708 _7

Notary Public




Form Ww-9

Operator's Well No. Aidredge#1

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed +-1ac. Preveg etation pH

Lime _ 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 65

Fertilizer amount _ TBD Ibs/acre Office nd Gas

Mulch 2 Tons/acre ICT 3 0 2024

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Sced Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15
Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been ¢
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area,

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

P /_—'\ ot
Plan Approvedby:g ;LL Qc\j\}_
fbmnmtsu&:ca(/ A 2o fA s e 4&_/_:;_

fhﬁ&—%’, d;{ c/,ﬂé &ﬁ;‘%; 26 /7’/_ < ?vn./fn/. ot “\/

Ié ox:-»"v—.

Title: %’QA/' Date:_/d"‘ =2¢g 2

Field Reviewed? ( D ) Yes ( D )No

11/15/2024




DIVERSIFIED
energy

pate: 9/19/2024

lames Martin -
Office of Oil and Gas | 3¢ 2024
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

api Number 4704500335 weiname Aldredge #1

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,
Chris Veazey

Permitting Supervisor
304-590-7707

414 Summers Street » Charleston, WV 25301 » 304.353.5012

11/15/2024




west virginia depariment of ervironmental profection

Office of il and Gas Herold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57* Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCEFROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, ) e
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) Cfice o Of and G
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) 00T 3 0 200
o separtmert Ot
Eq\r\j\}rcj";—‘\é:“ Protection
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Inrwpome&indushyrequests,theW&stVirgiﬂaDeparhnﬂofEnvﬁnnmenﬁl
Protecﬁon,OﬂiceofOHandGashasreviewedthepmposeduseofAmmicanPwolcumInsﬁmte
(API)CIaschememtobeusedinplaceofAPIClassAcementforweIiplugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. 0nJlﬂy28,2022,DiversiﬁedGas&0ﬂCo.(DGO)submiuedavaﬁanoemquanﬁom
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. LabormmyanalysiswbnﬁuedbyDGOmJuly%,ZOﬂ,indimAPIChschanemis
oompambkmAPIClassAcememadthmbysaﬁsﬁwﬂ:creqlﬁrmcmsofﬂ:ch
Virginia Code.

3. Cmmmly,ﬂnChiefofﬂleOﬂiocof(ﬁldeasalsochosemmlsidera
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSRS Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in

jﬂaceofAPIClassAcmn,relzﬁngwthepluggingoﬂmﬁzonmlweﬂs.

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/15/2024




4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of

public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS, Section

14, the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

James Martip; Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

11/15/2024
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WWw-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

APl:_4704500335 WELL No:_Aldredge #1

FARMNAME: Aldredge, Mike Ross, |.L.. Morris

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: Logan DISTRICT: Iciadelphia

QUADRANGLE: Mallory 7 5'

SURFACE OWNER: Ramaco Central Appalachia, [ 1 C

ROYALTY OWNER: Mike Ross, Inc

UTM GPS NORTHING: 17589586 17
UTM GPS EASTING: 251355.33 GPS ELEVATION:_1100.38'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

l. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS __: Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Title Date

Jason P. Bragg - VP Land ?/z ﬁ//z,f/

11/15/2024



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

4704500335 ———

NCT % - ZP‘C‘
Ament Of

e ec‘;j(jl"

Plugging Permit

IR
J:L WW:-4B signed by inspector

J:L WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
D BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

D WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
D_ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

D_ RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

_D_ WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

D_ TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

ﬂ MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

D CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

11/15/2024




11/6/24, 2:06 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4704500335

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4704500335

2 messages

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Nov 6, 2024 at 11:15 AM
To: Nicholas Bumgardner <nbumgardner@dgoc.com>, Alvis C Porter <alvis.c.porter@wv.gov>, gadkins@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4704500335.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OO0G

ol 4704500335.pdf
4503K

Nicholas Bumgardner <nbumgardner@dgoc.com> Wed, Nov 6, 2024 at 11:23 AM
To: "Kennedy, James P" <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>, Alvis C Porter <alvis.c.porter@wv.gov>, "gadkins@wvassessor.com"
<gadkins@wvassessor.com>

Thank you James, we and our rig crew apricate it.

Thanks,

Nick Bumgardner

Permitting Supervisor - Diversified Energy
Nbumgardner@dgoc.com

304-545-4848 — Cell

[Quoted text hidden]

11/15/2024

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-7051103582497191268&simpl=msg-a:r-67073869188080... 17


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19302423b5474d27&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m362y6250&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19302423b5474d27&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m362y6250&safe=1&zw
mailto:Nbumgardner@dgoc.com



